

RESOLUTION OF RESPECT

We, the Sir Knights of Tarheel Grand Commandery, Order of Knights Templar, Prince Hall Affiliation (PHA) for the Jurisdiction of North Carolina, Incorporated (INC). Present this Resolution of Respect to

As a token of our respect and in honor of the earthly transition of

Whereas, you and your family witness the fulfillment of the Supreme Commander's master plan, we pray you find comfort, peace and strength in the lesson of the scriptures where we are instructed:

Let not your heart be troubled: ye believe in God, believe also in me.
In my Father's house are many mansions: if it were not so, I would have told you.
I go to prepare a place for you.

And if I go and prepare a place for you, I will come again, and receive you unto myself; that where I am, there ye may be also.

Whereas, we the Sir Knights of Tarheel Grand Commandery stand ready to assist in any manner required, and

THGCINC Form 17 Resolution of Respect

Whereas, Rossimobis informs us:

Life is but a stopping place, a pause in what's to be, A resting place along the road, to sweet eternity. We all have different journeys, different paths along the way, We all were meant to learn, but never meant to stay.

Our destination is a place, far greater than we know. For some the journey's quicker, for some the journey's slow. And when the journey finally ends, we'll claim a great reward, And find an everlasting peace, together with the Lord

Be it Resolved, Tarheel Grand Commandery, Order of Knights Templar, Prince Hall
Affiliation (PHA) for the Jurisdiction of North Carolina, Incorporated (INC). Presents this
Resolution of Respect to on the passing of on this the day of20
Anno Ordinis May the Supreme Commander continue to keep and bless you and
your family.

ATTESTED:

SK JOHN T. COLLINS Eminent Grand Recorder R. E. SIR ROBERT D. HOOD, KYGCH Right Eminent Grand Commander